3333333333333333Part front panels 3 HU and 6 HU 33333333
Standard design
Dimensions in mm Design without handles Design with handles
A B C 3 HU 6 HU 3 HU 6 HU 3 HU 6 HU 3 HU 6 HU
H = 128,5 mm H = 261,8 mm
3 TE 14,84 – – F32-3 F62-3 TF32-3 TF62-3 F33-3 F63-3 TF33-3 TF63-3
4 TE 19,92 – – F32-4 F62-4 TF32-4 TF62-4 F33-4 F63-4 TF33-4 TF63-4
5 TE 25,00 – – F32-5 F62-5 TF32-5 TF62-5 F33-5 F63-5 TF33-5 TF63-5
6 TE 30,08 – – F32-6 F62-6 TF32-6 TF62-6 F33-6 F63-6 TF33-6 TF63-6
7 TE 35,16 – – F32-7 F62-7 TF32-7 TF62-7 F33-7 F63-7 TF33-7 TF63-7
8 TE 40,24 25,4 – F32-8 F62-8 TF32-8 TF62-8 F33-8 F63-8 TF33-8 TF63-8
10 TE 50,40 35,56 – F32-10 F62-10 TF32-10 TF62-10 F33-10 F63-10 TF33-10 TF63-10
12 TE 60,56 45,72 – F32-12 F62-12 TF32-12 TF62-12 F33-12 F63-12 TF33-12 TF63-12
14 TE 70,72 55,88 – F32-14 F62-14   TF32-14 TF62-14 F33-14 F63-14 TF33-14 TF63-14
16 TE 80,88 66,04 – F32-16 F62-16 TF32-16 TF62-16 – – – –
20 TE 101,20 86,36 – – – TF32-20 TF62-20 – – – –
21 TE 106,28 91,44 – F32-21 F62-21 TF32-21 TF62-21 F33-21 F63-21 TF33-21 TF63-21
24 TE 121,52 106,86 – – – TF32-24 TF62-24 – – – –
27 TE 136,76 121,92 – – – TF32-27 TF62-27 F33-27 F63-27 TF33-27 TF63-27
28 TE 141,84 127,00 – F32-28 F62-28 TF32-28 TF62-28 F33-28 F63-28 TF33-28 TF63-28
30 TE 152,00 137,16 – F32-30 F62-30 TF32-30 TF62-30 – – – –
32 TE 162,16 147,32 – F32-32 F62-32 TF32-32 TF62-32 – – – –
36 TE 182,48 167,64 – F32-36 F62-36 TF32-36 TF62-36 – – – –
40 TE 202,80 187,96 – F32-40 F62-40 TF32-40 TF62-40 – – – –
41 TE 207,88 193,04 – F32-41 F62-41 TF32-41 TF62-41 – – – –
42 TE 212,96 198,12 – F32-42 F62-42 TF32-42 TF62-42 – – – –
44 TE 223,12 208,28 – F32-44 F62-44 TF32-44 TF62-44 – – – –
60 TE 304,40 289,56 147,32 F32-60 F62-60 TF32-60 TF62-60 – – – –
63 TE 319,64 304,80 147,32 F32-63 F62-63 TF32-63 TF62-63 – – – –
81 TE 411,08 396,24 198,12 F32-81 F62-81 TF32-81 TF62-81 – – – –
84 TE 426,32 411,48 203,20 F32-84 F62-84 TF32-84 TF62-84 – – – –
F and TF series
Compatible for all module racks to
DIN 41494
Material
Aluminum base alloy, 2,5 mm thick
Front panel is colorless anodized
Rear panel is chromized
F series
With plastic nipples
TF series
With metal nipples
Content of delivery
front panel with holes 5,9 x 3,3 mm;
F series with black plastic nipples
(unmounted), TF series with metal
nipples; including M2,5 x 11 neckscrews
Configuration of model designation
F    3    2   -   10
Width A (TE)
2 = without handles
3 = with handles
Height 3 HU (128,5 mm)
or 6 HU (261,8 mm)
F = plastic
TF = metal
Dimensions, F and TF series